Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eric Burke	07/31/2006
Alan Wada	07/26/2006
Brian Coe	08/01/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YAHOO! Inc.
Street Address:	701 First Avenue
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94089

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11462222

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)801-6400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-801-6729

Email: nyipmail@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: James J. DeCarlo, Esq

Address Line 1: Greenberg Traurig, LLP

Address Line 2: Met Life Building, 200 Park Avenue
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

Ľ	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	85804-011800

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James J. DeCarlo, Esq.

Total Attachments: 4

500134434

source=011800ASG#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018050 FRAME: 0544 **S40.00**

OF \$ 40

source=011800ASG#page2.tif source=011800ASG#page3.tif source=011800ASG#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018050 FRAME: 0545

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, ERIC BURKE, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 42404 W Waterwheel Ct., Northville, MI 48167; ALAN WADA, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 861 Sladky Avenue, Mountain View, CA 94040, and BRIAN COE, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1660 Lockhart Gulch Road, Scotts Valley, CA 95066; hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented certain new and useful improvements in ELECTRONIC DOCUMENT INFORMATION EXTRACTION, for which we filed an application for Letters Patents of the United States concurrently herewith (the "Application");

WHEREAS, YAHOOI Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a mailing address at 701 First Avenue, Sunnyvale, CA 94089, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the Application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY grant to James J. DeCarlo, Albert L. Jacobs, Jr., Gerard Diebner, Joseph M. Manak, Adam B. Landa, Paul J. Sutton, Barry J. Schindler, and Michael A. Nicodema, attorneys with the firm of Greenberg Traurig LLP, the right and full power of attorney to enter all further identifying information of the improvements and the application as may be deemed necessary or desirable for the recordation or perfection of this ASSIGNMENT.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting the improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have set our hands and seals to this Assignment. On 7/31/06 before me Uly M. Chen Notary Public **ERIC BURKE** personally appeared_ Name(s) of Signer(s) personally known to me, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. SEAL LILY M. CHEN COMM. # 1510422 ITARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA & ALAMEDA COUNTY

-2-

My Comm. Exp. Aug. 29, 2008

7/26/06,2006	Ah Deric
	ALAN WADA
State of California	:
County of Santa Clara	} ss.
On July 26, 2006, before me.	Clare Colapsico Finney Notary Name and Title of Officer (e.g. Jane Doe, Notary Public)
personally appeared	ALAN WADA
	Name(s) of Signer(s)

personally known to me, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SEAL



Clare Caleprate Finns

8-/, 2006	Brum Coc
	BRIAN COE
State of CALIFORNIA	· ·
County of <u>Santa</u> Clas	ra ss.
On Aug. 1, 2006, be	efore me. Clare Calopvice Finney Name and Title of Officer (e.g. Jane Doe, Notary Public)
personally appeared	BRIAN COE
	Name(s) of Signer(s)

personally known to me, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SEAL

CLARE CALAPRICE FINNEY
COMM. # 1411280
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALEFORNIA O
SANTA CLARA COUNTY O
COMM. EXP. APRIL 15, 2007

ny-fs1\1200348v01

RECORDED: 08/03/2006

.

PATENT REEL: 018050 FRAME: 0549